PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
General Rate Case 2011 Phase |
Application 09-12-020
Data Response

PG&E Data Request No.: | DRA_251-02

PG&E File Name; GRC2011-Ph-I_ DR_DRA_251-Q02

Request Date: April 6, 2010 Requester DR No.: | DRA-251-DFB
Date Sent: April 16, 2010 Requesting Party: | DRA

PG&E Witness: Hudson Martin Requester: Donna Fay Bower

ExHiBIT REFERENCE: PG&E-6, CHAPTER 6
SUBJECT: RISK AND AUDIT DEPARTMENT COSTS AND INSURANCE EXPENSES

QUESTION 2

In supplemental response to DRA-057-DFB, Question 24, PG&E provide a breakdown
of its excess liability coverage for 2004-2008. Please provide a similar breakdown for
the 2009 excess liability coverage.

ANSWER 2

PG&E objects to this request on the grounds that the question asks for actual 2009
data, while PG&E’s request is based on 2008 recorded data. Notwithstanding the
foregoing, and without waiving PG&E’s right to object to the admissibility of the
requested information into evidence, PG&E responds as follows:

Please see next page.

GRC2011-Ph-I_DR_DRA_251-Q02 Page 1

SB GT&S 0436394



5,305,295
750,000
1,750,000
625,000
625,000
625.000
752,500
537,500
337.500
337,500
270,000
287,500
287,500
250,000

2009 $
$
$
%
$
$
$
%
$
$
$
4
$
%
$ 250,000
$
4
$
$
$
3
$
%
$
3
$
%
$
$
$

2009
2009
2009
2009
2006
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
200G
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

o
[
03
—
Bk
i
Ll
LA | LA

L | [

XL Insurance Company
AWAC
IronStarr

LA

Fd | bt [ [
LA

LA | LA

Toms

SE Insurance (Swiss RE)
Endurance Specialty
AXTS Bermuda

OCIL

Scor RE

Wax Bermuda

Lad
LA

[t
LA |k

L

LA

L |

P bt | b | | B | g
L

LN

Tors Insurance Bermuda
ARCH

Zurich

Liberty

Canopius

Endurance

Argo RE

ACE Bermuda 100
Lexington 25
AIG CAT S 50
Iron-5Starr 50
AGICATXS 100
ACE

Canopius

AXIS Surplus
Great American

[
£

b |
1

250,000
125,000
225,000
212,500
850.000
193.750
350,000
350,000
550,000
175.000
40.065
75.000
75.000
30,000
16,491,610

[

)
63 | a2
La | La

[t
L

5
=

[
E }? [
! L

]
i

ot
[d
LA

Navigators Specialty

TOTAL

-
tn
[ ]

GRC2011-Ph-I_DR_DRA_251-Q02 Page 2

SB GT&S 0436395



