PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY General Rate Case 2011 Phase I Application 09-12-020 Data Response

PG&E Data Request No.:	DRA_251-02		
PG&E File Name:	GRC2011-Ph-I_DR_DRA_251-Q02		
Request Date:	April 6, 2010	Requester DR No.:	DRA-251-DFB
Date Sent:	April 16, 2010	Requesting Party:	DRA
PG&E Witness:	Hudson Martin	Requester:	Donna Fay Bower

EXHIBIT REFERENCE: PG&E-6, CHAPTER 6

SUBJECT: RISK AND AUDIT DEPARTMENT COSTS AND INSURANCE EXPENSES

QUESTION 2

In supplemental response to DRA-057-DFB, Question 24, PG&E provide a breakdown of its excess liability coverage for 2004-2008. Please provide a similar breakdown for the 2009 excess liability coverage.

ANSWER 2

PG&E objects to this request on the grounds that the question asks for actual 2009 data, while PG&E's request is based on 2008 recorded data. Notwithstanding the foregoing, and without waiving PG&E's right to object to the admissibility of the requested information into evidence, PG&E responds as follows:

Please see next page.

Year 2009	Layer SIR	Insurer PG&E	Limits (in mil) 10	Premium 0
2009	1st	AEGIS XS	35	\$ 5,305,295
2009	2nd	EIM XS	25	\$ 750,000
2009	3rd	XL Insurance Company	50	\$ 1,750,000
2009	4th	AWAC	25	\$ 625,000
2009	4th	IronStarr	25	\$ 625,000
2009	4th	Torus	25	\$ 625,000
2009	5 th	SR Insurance (Swiss RE)	35	\$ 752,500
2009	5th	Endurance Specialty	25	\$ 537,500
2009	6th	AXIS Bermuda	25	\$ 337,500
2009	6th	OCIL	25	\$ 337,500
2009	бth	Scor RE	20	\$ 270,000
2009	7th	Max Bermuda	25	\$ 287,500
2009	7th	Torus Insurance Bermuda	25	\$ 287,500
2009	8th	ARCH	25	\$ 250,000
2009	8th	Zurich	25	\$ 250,000
2009	8th	Liberty	25	\$ 250,000
2009	8th	Canopius	12.5	\$ 125,000
2009	8th	Endurance	22.5	\$ 225,000
2009	9th	Argo RE	25	\$ 212,500
2009	9 th	ACE Bermuda	100	\$ 850,000
2009	10th	Lexington	25	\$ 193,750
2009	11th	AIG CAT XS	50	\$ 350,000
2009	11th	Iron-Starr	50	\$ 350,000
2009	12 th	AGI CAT XS	100	\$ 550,000
2009	13 th	ACE	50	\$ 175,000
2009	14 th	Canopius	12.5	\$ 40,065
2009	15 th	AXIS Surplus	25	\$ 75,000
2009	15 th	Great American	25	\$ 75,000
2009	16 th	Navigators Specialty	12.5	\$ 30,000
2009		TOTAL	950	\$ 16,491,610